ykiyixiyki
Pin Programmable
Universal and Bandpass Filters
General Description
The MAX263/264 and MAX267/268 CMOS switched-
capaci tor active filters are designed for precision
f i l ter ing appl icat ions. Center frequency, Q, and oper-
ating mode are all selected via pin-strapped inputs.

• 75kHz f „ Range (MAX264/268)
+ Single +5V and ±5V Operat ion
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANG' PACi GE* ACCURACY
MAX263ACPI 0° C to + 7CTG Plastic DIP 1%
MAX263BCPI 0° C to *70°C Plastic DIP 2%
MAX263AEPI -40° C to *85°C Plastic DIP 1%
MAX263BEPI -40° C to Plastic DIP 2%
MAX263ACWI 0° C to +70"C Wide SO 1%
MAX263BCWI 0° C to +70° C Wide SO 2%
MAX263AMJI -55° C to +125°C CERDIP 1%
MAX263BMJI -55° C to + 125°C CERDIP 2%
MAX264ACPI 0° C to +70° C Plastic DIP 1%
MAX264BCPI 0° c to • 70° C Plastic DIP 2%
(Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.)
• MAX263/264 packages are 28-pin 0.6" wide DIP and 28-pin 0.3" wide
SO (Small Outline).
MAX267/268 packages are 24-pin 0.3" narrcw DIP and 24-pin 0 3" wide
SO (Small Outline).
Pin Configuration
TOP VIEWS
IS] LP,

Pin Programmable
Universal and Bandpass Filters
_ Ordering Information (continued) Chip Topography
P A R T T E M P R A N G E PACKAGE' ACCURACY
MAX264AEPI -40°C to -85° C Plastic DIP 1%
MAX264BEPI -40'C to l85"C Plastic DIP 2%
MAX264ACWI 0°C to *70°C Wide SO 1%
MAX264BCWI 0°C to -70°C Wide SO 2%
MAX264AMJI -55°C to +125°C CERDIP 1%
MAX264MBJI -55°C to -125 °C CERDIP 2%
MAX267ACNG 0°C to -70°C Plastic DIP 1%
MAX267BCNG 0°C to *70°C Plastic DIP 2%
MAX267AENG -40°C to -85°C Plastic DIP 1%
MAX267BENG -40"C to -85°C Plastic DIP 2%
MAX267ACWG 0°C to -70°C Wide SO 1%
MAX267BCWG 0°C to -70°C Wide SO 2%
MAX267AMRG -55°C to -125°C CERDIP 1%
MAX267BMRG -55'C to -125°C CERDIP 2%
MAX268ACNG 0°C to -70°C Plastic DIP 1°'o
MAX268BCNG 0°C to -70° C Plastic DIP 2%
MAX268AENG -40°C to -85°C Plastic DIP 1%
MAX26BBENG -40°C to -85° C Plastic DIP 2%
MAX268ACWG 0°C to -70° C Wide SO 1%
MAX268BCWG 0°C to -70° C Wide SO 2%
MAX268AMRG -55°C to -125°C CERDIP 1%
MAX268BMRG -55°C to •125°C CERDIP 2%
>.UX263 264 packages are 28-pm 0 S" wde DIP and 28-pm 0 3" wide
SO Ow.-eI
\'AX26?2$8 packages are 24-pin 0.3" narrow DIP and 24-pin 0.3" wide
SO : Ourire)